

## **RIDDHI VINAYAK COLLEGE OF NURSING**

(A unit of Riddhivinayk Multi-Speciality Hospital under RVHSPCT)

Mob.: 8422858200 | Website : www.rvcon.in | Email : rvcn.bsc@gmail.com

28

Date: 25/02/2022

To Statistics Division Directorate of higher Education, Maharashtra State, Central Building, Pune – 411 001

2022 8.02.

7350

Sub.: To include the name of Riddhivinayak College of Nursing in AISHE Portal for the academic year 2021-2022

**References** -

1] Maharashtra Government GR No. NUR-2020/P.K.54/20/Shikshan-1 Dated 30.12.2021

2] First Time Affiliation Letter from Maharashtra University of health Sciences No. MUHS/PB/UG/Nursing/P-5/205/2022 Dated: 10.02.2022

Respected Sir/Madam

With the reference to the subject cited above, Riddhivinayak College of Nursing ,Nalasopara has got the permissions for starting the new nursing college ,I Dr. Mrs. Anupama Oka, Principal, Riddhivinayak College of Nursing kindly request you to add our college name and course (B.Sc Nursing) in AISHE Portal.

If our name is added into your portal then all the students can avail the benefit of scholarship and no student will be retained back from this benefit. For the betterment of the students, I once again kindly request you to consider our application and please do the needful. A TSHE TISHE TIENT ETA SITURT

Thanks for your constant support and cooperation. June Hunder MELAGERICIUM (asra) arenal 10 Gariar Fild Devenie 218mg अन्यथा आमन्द्र मह जोहल नरुन कायमने Delete करण्यात् यहेल न साम्हाला Thanking You Palghar 401203 Yours faithfully कोणतीही जिष्यु क्री अन्त्रेय राहणार नहीं-OLLEGE OF THIM ONUTATIES PITCHON,21 21/a certain Nallasopara (W), Dial. Palghar 401 203 MIGH THOROUTZ OTTER 21 141 JUNIT Dr. Mrs. Anupama Oka ין איז או אווי אווי אווי אווי אויאויי הוק - הוצוהי אצועק בקה Principal Riddhivinayak College of Nursing Hi . \_ 8208093 904

Plot No. 302, Near Railway Carshed, Ahead of fun fiesta on Yashwant Gaurav Road, Virar Nallasopara Link Road, Nallasopara (West), Dist. Palghar - 401 203.